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designer to advise if revisions are necessary.
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all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
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notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.
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Brooke Gallupe
Length Measurement
15'-0"

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 158'-6 1/2"
WA = 1,426.8 sf
V = 8,006 cu ft
A = 889.6 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 156'-0"
WA = 1,404.1 sf
V = 10,496.3 cu ft
A = 1,166.3 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 70'-6"
WA = 634.5 sf
V = 2,518.8 cu ft
A = 279.9 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 23'-1 1/2"
WA = 208.1 sf
V = 286.7 cu ft
A = 31.9 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 15'-4 1/2"
WA = 138.3 sf
V = 70.1 cu ft
A = 7.8 sf
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Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 156'-0"
WA = 1,404.1 sf
V = 10,496.3 cu ft
A = 1,166.3 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 156'-0"
WA = 1,404.1 sf
V = 10,496.3 cu ft
A = 1,166.3 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 53'-2 1/2"
WA = 478.7 sf
V = 936.3 cu ft
A = 104 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 35'-8 1/2"
WA = 321.5 sf
V = 491 cu ft
A = 54.6 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 39'-8"
WA = 357.1 sf
V = 581 cu ft
A = 64.6 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 137'-11 1/2"
WA = 1,241.6 sf
V = 9,590.7 cu ft
A = 1,065.6 sf
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i i i i i i i i i i /—E. 6 MILPOLY'N V.B. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 9.5mm (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING
A A A A A A A A A 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 3/8"x2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
| | | | | | | | | | § FL2.  F9b RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
i : : : : : : : : : R2.  PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63mm) CLEAR BETWEEN (2012 BCBC table A-9.10.3.1.) 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQ. ON
) 81_m7_US_C-EmG_ ———— — e — = —_ . —— — R-40 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. FINISHED FLOORING ON 2x6 STUDS @ 16" (as required) General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
g . <—W (min. R-20 @ roof-wall connection) 5/8" T1&G PLYWOOD OR EQ. (not shown in section) all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
- (nailed & glued to floor struct. below) work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
R3. EAVE PROTECTION 2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O/C W8. 6" X 6" POST ANCHORED TO immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" C/W CROSS BRIDGING @ 82" O/C (min.) 10" DIA CONC PEDESTAL plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
PAST EXTERIOR WALL. C/W R-28 F/G BATT INSULATION 30" x 30" x 10" CONC. PAD FIG notes included on plan.
ENSUIT M . RESILIENT CH"?‘NNELS @16"0/C c/w 4 - 15M REBAR BOTH Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),
T . W R4.  PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER 2 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD WAYS ON SOLID UNDISTURBED and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is
> = |2 9 | 300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN. FRR: 1.0 hr, STC: 52 BEARING the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify
. = i 25% OF REQU]REDTO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
& : © w1 (to comply wi. B.C. bldg. code 9.19.1) FL3. FINISHED FLOORING ON W9. DOUBLE GLAZING building departments prior to starting work.
2 I 5/8 T&G PLYWOOD OR EQ. ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
a’ 7~ - RS. PRE- FN. ALUMINUM FASCIA GUTTER (nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON THERMAL BREAK FRAMES Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
- - 12 2"X8" FASCIA BD. 2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OR 16" O/C where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
78.35 m.\ UPPER FLOOR ELEVATION = — " " .
= L 35m) UPPERFLOORELEVATION _ __ ___ —= = — te— — -— 2"X4" SUB. FASCIA BD. C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max) 2/2°X10 L"‘!TEL OV"ER (@_bear":‘g walls only) designer to advise if revisions are necessary.
O e e e e e e — . — —_——_—— — —HE S — VENTED SOFFIT R-31 INSULATION (TYPICAL, wi. 2 1/2" XPS insulation) ] o )
e (78.09 m]_U.S CEILING = TO COMPLY WL. B.C. BLDG. CODE 6 MIL POLY'N V.B. FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR Noie:' Where flngl construci'lon dlffers. from appro_v.ed \.Norklng
0 N.—~ = 2012 9.10.15.5.(10) 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD (glazing in all exterior doors & within 3 ft. g;f'f‘:"g‘gi:“::':g")"rgofg ::;":S°_':;‘3;ﬁ'?:ciiig:"sni‘;d;'g:s“;’o': :‘frﬁ‘c’lfsgl
3 GREATRM. = 20" (verify material) (between garage and living space) \7J|ﬁ)ggw;:831;;%22:?32:{52%?&? BCBC submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
S = Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
2 2 = Ré R6. PROTECTED SOFFIT FL4. FINISHED FLOORING ON TABLE C-4 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.
£ 7 = 1 UNVENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT 5/8" 1&G PLYWOOD OR EQ. USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
R_ N 31 TO COMPLY WITH B.C. BLDG. CODE (nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440, "NAFS": © COPYRIGHT
© I~ -~ 2012 9.10.15.5 (10) 2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OR 16" O/C Langford, CLASS R, DP 960, PG 20, WATER RESIST. 220, A2, This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
(WHERE REQ'D) C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max) RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
PROVIDE R-31 F/G BATT INSULATION IN WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION the express written permissic?n of \{icforia D.esign Limited, anc! may
. Y = R7. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES ON JOIST CAVITY C/W : onl}l b.e Used.io con%fruct this particular building on the specified
¥l | H= 1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS VENTED SOFFIT (o owners spec's) lot indicated in the Title Block below.
. FL1 STAIRS : I % SCISSOR TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.) TO ALL SUSPENDED FLOOR AREAS DRW'G
~ 1 £ A S o Z = R-40 BATT. INSULATION NO. 7580 38
(75.33m) MAIN FLOOR ELEVATION__ SRR Mol B3 N = N R 6 MIL POLY'N V.B. FL5. DECKING MEMBRANE . -
© 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (to comply with CAN/CGSB 37.54) ON d .I. " TO RI A
GsoTml UScEONG T | —— e e e g T e — ——— 5/8" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS Foun ation Wq S Yoo A4 OF A4
g ' g@ © TAPERS TO PROVIDE MIN.1:50 SLOPE ON DESIGN
—_— — e e — e — e— = IR = S D . — S -} — . — e — 2"X10" DECK JOISTS @ 12" OR 16" O/C F1. DAMPROOFING (where required) ON G R O U P DATE
(74.64 m ] FOYER ELEVATION = © = SPRAY APPLIED RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAM 8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL Feb 14 2018
N. = w = (MIN 6" (150 mm) ) MEDIUM DENSITY C/W 15 M BARS @ 24" o/c B/W 103 - Sor ’
= S-V: ; TO COMPLY WITH CAN/ULC-S705.1 ATTREE AVENUE |SCALE
= N I E AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH F2. 16X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS VICTORIA, B.C. As Shown
§ g CAN/ULC-S705.2 C/W 2 (TWO) 15m BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT. V9B 046
— — - — - e o e ¢ e & e [ e - — — - — — - — = o — —_——,— — e — (VERIFY WITH BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANT) ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING) DRAWN
\E“ m] AVERAGE GRADE = 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD N.S.
- GARAGE = HALL MEC F4 (provide adequate membrane F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN PH: 250.382.7374
= "upstand" @ ext. wall.) 3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL FAX: 250.382.7364 |REVIEWED BY
= FL6 DRAIN ROCK WWW.VICTORIADESIGNGROUP.CA M.D.K.
% |: FL6. FINISHED FLOORING ON
— Wé 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. o/c MAX
= | —_E _ —_ 6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. c/w SILL GASKETS CROSS SECTION
- |1 __| —— 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PROJECT H .
— T T T T T T e -T-—— FL7. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB 2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE Proposed ReSIdence°
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. RIGID INSULATION 4'-0" (1.2m) °
(@)
] . 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND CONT. AROUND PERIMETER UNDER La nngn Weir
ol SLOPE TO DOORS 1" SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY OR °
. v\_EI VERTICALLY FOR SLABS ABOVE FROST LINE. COI‘IS‘I‘I‘U C‘I'Ion |_‘|'d .
C FL8. EXPOSED AGG. FIN. (verify with municipality depth of frost line)
3 ross Section C-C
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND Fé. STEP DOWN TO GARAGE SLAB 3539 Pq perbqu CreS.
. "W g1 AN (patio) MAY VARY, VERIFY EXTENT ON SITE H H
Ab Scale: 1/4"=1'-0 Lot 38 Latoria Rise
Langford, B.C.




Date: 14/2/18
Time: 10:59:49 AM

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING

ey

SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT

ANCHOR BOLTS
@4'-0"0/C

SEALANT BETWEEN POLYETHELENE
AND SUBFLOOR UNDER FINISHE

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE
BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"
PLYWOOD STRAPPING

~¢—BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.
2"X6" WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION (R-20)
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

ON SILL GASKET (BETWEEN SILL PLATE)
WRAP DOWN INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL

™~————1—BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
c
£
>
©

<¢—STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN
150mm FROM FINISHED GROUND

LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

" WITH A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND
\ DECAY PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3)

\ SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT
DAMP ROOFING

ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (A.B.)

SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT
DAMP ROOFING
TO EXTEND OVER FOOTINGS

DRAINAGE PIPE

WITH FILTER CLOTH WRAP
6" MIN DRAIN ROCK

ON TOP AND SIDES

-

SILL GASKET

4
//
1
It
¥

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE
BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"
PLYWOOD STRAPPING

BUI

LDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.
2"X6" WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION (R-20)
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

AN

—1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

CHOR BOLTS

@4'-0"0/C

2" X 6" SILL PLATE

8" (6" min.)

RIGID INSULATION (RSI 1.10).
(MIN. 0.98 RSI)

o, / . /‘2':7‘ - ) . )
TO CREATE THERMAL BREAK R \?
BETWEEN SLAB AtlD FOUNDATION WALL\\ T \

ON SILL GASKET (A.B.)

STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN

150mm FROM FINISHED GROUND

&—LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
WITH A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND

DECAY PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3)

BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2" FLOORING
PLYWOOD STRAPPING BATT INSULATION STAPLED IN PLACE
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) SEALANT OR TAPED AT ALL EDGES
1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.
2"X6" WOOD FRAMING
_ BATT INSULATION (R-20)
3 1 POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) N
SEALANT BETWEEN POLYETHELENE 3 <————1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ‘
AND SUBFLOOR UNDEELg"gSR:";G Ei(>< BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) |
E TO LAP METAL FLASHING LEG POLYETHYLENE
§;:;!<> AND HIGH TEMP. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE (A.B. & V.B.
5l A MINIMUM OF 2" (50mm) OVER PLATES
5523ic>< IN COMPLIANCE WITH B.C.B.C. 9.27.3.8.(4)(q)
| (LAP OVER ALL FASTENER PENETRATIONS) =
53:53!C>< SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B | 8
| USE PRIMER TO SURFACES PRIOR TO 10 TOP OF vsso'ob PLATE =
: APPLYING HIGH TEMP. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE T
i R— OVER EXHAUST VENT FLANGE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD—P;;‘\/\:T |
- ON TO WALL SHEATHING POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) = 4
N 2X4 STUDS @ 24" O/C D (N
= INSECT SCREEN |
¥ C/W R-12 BATT INSULATION \ \;
i BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) 3 (e
__ i PRE-STRIPPING BEHIND CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL ;;:1\
% EXHAUST VENT FLANGE SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING i —
PR RERREr - i ﬂ@
l; — \ R20 FIBRE GLASS BATT 2" X 4" SILL PLATE 5}53§
: INSULATION STAPLED IN PLACE ON SILL GASKET (A.B.) ]
g =) SEALANT AT PERIMETERS \é
SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.) = |
TO TOP OF WOOD PLAT e — e
o | 7 9 a4
H ———— 011 A S R A
SEALPOLYETHYLENE(V.B) /-~ .
1 Wq " EXh au S‘l' Ve n‘l' AT BOTTOM PLATE/SLAB CONNECTION - " -~ “|
D1 Scale: 11/2"=1'-0" RN \/ N R
PRIMEX CAP (OR EQ.) REFER TO MANUF. \ \ Ce e
FOR SPECIFICATIONS & INSTALLATION \ / / . 4
— .
\\\ \\\‘ | [L | | | | | :
A 9 A A '\
j:jiiw\ y P /// . /~ o /J o k
Bl | EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS) ’ —
SEALANT BETWEEN :;:;% | 10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE
g | 3/8°2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING °
POLYETHELENE (A.B. & V.B.) | — 1 BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) 2 O n C re e Ols e g e
AND SUBFLOOR UNDE B | |- 1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL — —
FINISHED FLOORING | — 2X6 WOOD FRAMING Scale:11/2"=1'-0
OR UNDER WALL PLATE B — R-20 BATT INSULATION D1
| POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
N GYPSUM BOARD
R-20 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION | |
STAPLED IN PLACE | RS
SEALANT AT PERIMIETERS | | POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) |
% : OVER WALL PLATES | |
| LA AND FURRING WALL PLATES | |
| | | |
............................................................................................. = —III ‘ :
| | |
SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B. ! | |
TO TOP OF WOOD PLATE : ! i |
: ! SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B. |
ANCHOR BOLTS : | |
@4-0" 0/C : TO BOTTOM OF SILL PLATE ;:;:! |
| - BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) 3l |
2" X 6" SILL PLATE : 'g ON SILL GASKET (BETWEEN SILL PLATE) F|N|SH'E'D FLOORING ON | |
ON SILL GASKET (A.B.) ‘ z WRAP DOWN INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB | |
pil < POLYETHYLENE (V.B. A.B.) |
| = 2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE | |
B E—— =S| | & RIGID INSULATION (RS 2.15) | 1
o B E = TOP SECTION OF FOUNDATION WALLS (MIN. 1.96 RSI) i il
; 4 N - o GREATER THAN 24" (600 mm) FROM GRADE 1.2 METERS (4'-0") MIN f
I E o MUST BE INSULATED TO RS 2.78 (R-20) PERIMETER UNDER SLAB | |
L) | - TO COMPLY WITH B.C.B.C. 9.36.2.8.(3) ;
‘ e 3\ A 2 I if
I = < h g T A/L B :- - B S dd
1/2" GYPSUM BOAR i N o ~——STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN ; o g! e
2X6 STUDS @ 24" O/C | LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED NN N
C/W R-20 BATT INSULATION | g WITH A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND L 7 9,
| % // DECAY PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3) 11/4" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE—" - -

2" X 6" SILL PLATE E:Z:
ON SILL GASKET (A.B.)

AN

_._._44444444444444,
; ) =, .

7
A

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B.) .
AT BOTTOM PLATE/SLAB CONNECTION

9\\\//\§// .

/ s

4 A

Ol

O

DAMP ROOFING
ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (A.B.)

7o DRAINAGE PIPE

WITH FILTER CLOTH WRAP
6" MIN DRAIN ROCK
ON TOP AND SIDES

/4" Basement Furring Wall

W Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"

7
/s

/"5\ Slab on Grade

W Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

DRAINAGE PIPE

WITH FILTER CLOTH WRAP
6" MIN DRAIN ROCK

ON TOP AND SIDES

T

PRE-FIN. METAL FLASHING
4+ WI. DRIP EDGE

¢ WD. TRIM BOARD

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE
ON TO PIPE

_ FILLET BEAD OF SEALANT
I CONTINUOS AROUND PIPE

ANCHOR BOLTS
@4'-0"0/C

1.0 HR. RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
FLOOR JOISTS (as noted) C/W
R-28 F/G BATT INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 16" O/C
2 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYP'BD

EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

3/8°2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
2X6 WOOD FRAMING

R-20 BATT INSULATION

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

¢—GYPSUM BOARD

| —BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

ON SILL GASKET (BETWEEN SILL PLATE)

R-20 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATIONJ
STAPLED IN PLACE
SEALANT AT PERIMIETERS

POLYETHYLENE
(A.B. & V.B.
OVER PLATES

WRAP DOWN INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL

\STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN

LAY

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ;

2x4 FRAMING

***DUCT TO NOT PENETRATE
RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY ***

1/2" GYPSUM BOAR
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

2X4 STUDS @ 24" O/C
C/W R-12 BATT INSULATION

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING

o

o e

Bulk Head (Suite)

43‘\‘\

150mm FROM FINISHED GROUND

LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

WITH A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND
DECAY PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012
9.3.2.9.(3)

SPRAY APPLIED ASPHALT

€

=

Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

DAMP ROOFING
ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (A.B.)

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
TO LAP METAL FLASHING LEG

AND HIGH TEMP. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE
A MINIMUM OF 2" (50mm)

IN COMPLIANCE WITH B.C.B.C. 9.27.3.8.(4)(q)
(LAP OVER ALL FASTENER PENETRATIONS)

USE PRIMER TO SURFACES PRIOR TO
APPLYING HIGH TEMP. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE

OVER METAL FLASHING LEG
ON TO WALL SHEATHING

PRE-FIN. METAL FLASHING
/WI. DRIP EDGE

1 BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.)
(TYVEK OR EQ.)

PRE-STRIPPING BEHIND

FASCIA TRIM

R20 FIBRE GLASS BATT

INSULATION STAPLED IN PLACE

_ \SEALANT AT PERIMETERS
WD. FASCIA TRIM

RABBET JOINT @ TRIM TO
ALLOW EXT. WALL FIN.
TO RECESS INTO TRIM BD.

/& . Trimmer Joist

o

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"

PLYWOOD STRAPPING

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
¢————1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.

Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"

PLYWOOD STRAPPING

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

/‘I /2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.

PRE-FIN. METAL FLASHING
WI. DRIP EDGE

RABBET JOINT @ TRIM TO
ALLOW EXT. WALL FIN.
TO RECESS INTO TRIM BD.

WD. TRIM BOARD

WIRING TO ENTER THROUGH
BACK OF BOX

ELECTRICAL BOX

/ ~&———GASKETED COVER PLATE

FILLET BEAD OF SEALANT
CONTINUOS AROUND
ELECTRICAL BOX

WD. TRIM BOARD

Electrical Fixtures

7 Pipes 8

Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

€

Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

© COPYRIGHT
This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
the express written permission of Victoria Design Limited, and may
only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
lot indicated in the Title Block below.
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Langford, B.C.




Date: 14/2/18
Time: 10:59:50 AM

LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES (M.B.)

1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
WOOD TRUSSES (designed by man.)

R-40 BATT INSULATION

OR 14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

GYPSUM BOARD
L 12"(300 mm)

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (M.B.)
FOR EAVE PROTECTION
MIN. 12" (300 mm) PAST EXTERIOR WALL

AIR VENTILATION BAFFLES ! |.

/ (WHERE REQUIRED) '-’
Q \ i

)

MIN. NOMINAL R-20 BATT INSULATION
TO BE APPLIED ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL

ATTIC INSULATION
NOT TO BE COMPRESSED
MORE THAN 48" (1200 mm)

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.
TO TOP OF WOOD PLATE

1 \ Water Shedding Roof / Wall

ATTIC INSULATION
NOT TO BE COMPRESSED
MORE THAN 48" (1200 mm)

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & AB.—
TO TOP OF WOOD PLATE

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT
PANELS

AIR SPACE NOT TO VENT INTO CONCEALED
ATTIC SPACE AS PER B.C. BLDG CODE 9.27.2.2.(3)

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"

PLYWOOD STRAPPING
~¢—BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.

2"X6" WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION (R-20)

LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES (M.B.)
1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
WOOD TRUSSES (designed by man.)

R-40 BATT INSULATION

OR 14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF VENTS WHERE REQUIRED
(25% MIN. REQ'D VENTILATION AT BOTTOM)
(MIN. 1:300 OVER INSULATED AREAS)

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (M.B.)
FOR EAVE PROTECTION
MIN. 12" (300 mm) PAST EXTERIOR WALL

AIR VENTILATION BAFFLES
(WHERE REQUIRED)

MIN. NOMINAL R-20 BATT INSULATION
TO BE APPLIED ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) -

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT
PANELS

1/2" OSB BOARD TO BE
APPLIED BEHIND VENTED
ALUMINUM SOFFIT

EXTERIOR FINISHES

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE
BORATE TREATED 3/8" X 2"
PLYWOOD STRAPPING

¢—BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

Soffit Protection

S
Cor)

Scale:11/2"=1'-0 D2

Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD /\

2012 BC BUILDING CODE 9.10.15.5 (10)

1/2" OSB SHEATHING OR EQ.
2"X6" WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION (R-20)
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

(USE PROVIDED DETAIL WHEN ROOF OVERHANG
IS WITHIN 1.20M OF PROPERTY LINE)

SEALANT BETWEEN

POLYETHELENE (A.B. & V.B.)
AND SUBFLOOR UNDE

FINISHED FLOORING

OR UNDER WALL PLATE

SEALANT BETWEEN
JOISTS AND SUBFLOO

OVER CANTILEVERED AREA \

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE OVER
PRE FIN. METAL FLASHING

S

SEAL DOOR FRAME TO
CORNER BEAD

INSECT SCREEN

) BEVELLED WD. SUB-SILL
TO PROVIDE SLOPE

|

R-20 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
STAPLED IN PLACE
SEALANT AT PERIMIETERS

—WD. FASCIA TRIM

R-31 BATT INSULATION

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.)
TO TOP OF WOOD PLATE

4

LAY

Eﬁj | PRE-FIN. METAL FLASHING
2 | WI. DRIP EDGE OR SLOPED
= i WD. WATER TABLE WI. DRIP EDGE
37 BUILDING WRAP (A.B. & M.B.) PRE STRIPPING
; BEHIND FASCIA TRIM

CUT IN DRIP EDGE

Cantilevered Floor

o
Cor)

Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

BUILDING WRAP
UNDER ALUMINUM SOFFIT

EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

3/8%2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
2X6 WOOD FRAMING

R-20 BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

R20 FIBRE GLASS BATT
INSULATION STAPLED IN PLACE
SEALANT AT PERIMETERS

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.
TO TOP OF WOOD PLATE

~¢——EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

3/8°2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL

2X6 WOOD FRAMING

R-20 BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

5 Door Sill Protected Membrane

9
Cor/

ADDITIONAL LAYER OF BUILDING
WRAP (AB. & M.B.) 9" EACH SIDE OF CORNER

= = = }—1"X4"TR|M
H

7 Exterior Corner
2 Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

3

Scale:11/2"=1'-0"

GYPSUM BOARD

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

R-20 BATT INSULATION

2X6 WOOD FRAMING

1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
3/8%2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE

RIGID INSULATION AT HEADER—

WINDOW HEAD INSTALLATION/DEFLECTION
CLIPS AS REQUIRED BY WINDOW _
MANUFACTURERS SPEC'S. —}]

INSTALL 1/4" P.T. WOOD

STRAPPING @ PERIMETER

SEAL POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.
TO WOOD PLATE @ WINDOW FRAME

SEAL BETWEEN POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.)
AND WINDOW FRAME (ROD & SEALANT)

PROVIDE 1/2" CLEARANCE
FOR STRUCTUAL DEFLECTION

3

BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
TO LAP METAL FLASHING LEG

AND HIGH TEMP. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE
A MINIMUM OF 2" (50mm)

IN COMPLIANCE WITH B.C.B.C. 9.27.3.8.(4)(q)

—(LAP OVER ALL FASTENER PENETRATIONS)

USE PRIMER TO SURFACES PRIOR TO
APPLYING HIGH TEMP.

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE

OVER METAL FLASHING LEG

ON TO WALL SHEATHING

PRE-FIN. METAL DRIP FLASHING
WITH 1" UPTURNS

FILLER STRIP
1X4 WINDOW TRIM

LAP BUILDING WRAP (A.B. & M.B)
OVER METAL FLASHING AND
WINDOW INSTALLATION CLIPS
(SEE MANUFACTURER SPEC'S)
AND WINDOW FLANGE

——BUILDING WRAP (A. B.)

INSTALL TO MAN. SPEC'S.
TO RETURN INTO
WINDOW OPENING

Window Head

o
Yy,

1X4 WOOD TRIM—

Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"

HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) PRE STRIPPING

TO EXTEND

HOUSE WRAP OVER WINDOW FLANGE

AND TAPE/CAULK SEAM TO MANUF. SPEC'S.

INSTALL 1/4" P.T. WOOD

STRAPPING @ PERIMETER

300 mm (12") AT JAMBS (TYP.)

ROD AND SEALANT @ 3/8" WIDE

(UNDER WINDOW FLANGE)

\

ROD & SEALANT JOINT AT

GYPSUM BOARD

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

R-20 BATT INSULATION

2X6 WOOD FRAMING

1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
BUILDING WRAP (A. B.& M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
3/8%2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

EXTERIOR FINISHES REFER TO ELEVATIONS

¢ \ Window Jamb

WINDOW FRAME TO
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. AND V.B.)

LAP AND SEAL POLYETHYLENE
(A.B. & V.B. TO BUILDING PAPER (M.B.)

PROVIDE BACK WRAP
INTO JAMBS OF ROUGH OPENING

S
Yy

LAP HOUSE WRAP
OVER FIRST LAYER

OF SILL S.A.M.

HIGH DENSITY PVC SHIM
AS REQUIRED BY MAN. (TYP.)

ROD AND SEALANT

TOP OF S.A.M. @ JAMB—
(6" min.)

LAP POLYETHYLENE AND SEAL/E:’

TO ADHERERED MEMBRANE
(A.B. AND V.B.)

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE TO—/

|150mm

EXTEND 6" (100 mm) AND LAP
OVER HOUSE WRAP. LAP FIRST

|
|
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF BUILDING & I

9" EACH SIDE OF CORNER

PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL STRA |

LAYER OF S.A.M. OVER B.P.

WRAP (AB. & M.B.) H

FOR FASTENING 1" X 4" TRIM

(MIN 1/2" GAP BETWEEN STRAPS)

8 Interior Corner

W Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"

AND 150 mm MIN INTO ROUGH
OPENING

9 \ Window Sill

Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"

INTERMITTENT 1/4" (6 mm) P.T. SHIM

1| BEHIND WINDOW FLANGE TO CREATE

DRAINAGE PATH (CORNERS MUST BE
LEFT OPEN FOR DRAINAGE)

ROD AND SEALANT @ 3/8" WIDE
(OPEN AT CORNERS)

1" X 4" WINDOW TRIM

EXTERIOR FINISHES (REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

10 mm (3/8") AIR SPACE

3/8%2 BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP (A. B. & M.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
2X6 WOOD FRAMING

R-20 BATT INSULATION

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)

GYPSUM BOARD

S
Cor/
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer

notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),
and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is
the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design

designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

© COPYRIGHT

lot indicated in the Title Block below.

immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal

where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
the express written permission of Victoria Design Limited, and may
only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
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